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DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

Each week the students evaluate themselves based on the competencies using the performance code on page 2.  The performance code includes the terms Satisfactory (S), Needs Improvement (NI), Unsatisfactory (U), and Not Available (NA).  The instructor will initial if in agreement with the student’s evaluation.  If there is a discrepancy in the performance code evaluation between the student and the instructor, a note is written on the comment section by the instructor with the rationale for the evaluation.

All clinical competencies are critical to meeting the objectives of the course.  If the final performance code is unsatisfactory in any one of the competencies, a grade of unsatisfactory is given.  If a pattern of unsatisfactory performance occurs after performing the competency satisfactorily, this also constitutes a grade of unsatisfactory.  An unsatisfactory as a final score in any single competency results in a clinical course grade of unsatisfactory; this is a failure of the course.  The terms Satisfactory and Unsatisfactory will be used in evaluating the final grade or clinical course performance.
	METHODS OF EVALUATION:
	Absence: (Refer to Attendance Policy)


	Care Maps
	Date
	Number of Hours
	Make-up

	Care Plans
	
	
	

	Online Discussions/Blogs
	
	
	

	Documentation
	
	
	

	EBP Poster Presentation
	
	
	

	Nursing Skills
	
	
	

	Reports of Clinical Experiences
	
	
	

	Evaluation of Clinical Performance
	
	
	


	Faculty’s Name
	Initials

	Michele Ott
	MO

	K Ammanniti MSN, RN
	KA

	
	

	
	

	
	


PERFORMANCE CODE

SATISFACTORY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE

Satisfactory  (S):
Safe; accurate each time, efficient, coordinated; confident, focuses on the patient; some expenditure of excess energy; within a reasonable time period; appropriate affective behavior; occasional supporting cues; minimal instructor feedback related to written clinical work.
UNSATISFACTORY CLINICAL PERFORMANCE

Needs Improvement  (NI):
Safe; accurate each time; skillful in parts of behavior; focuses more on the skill and self rather than the patient; inefficient, uncoordinated, anxious, worried, flustered at times; expends excess energy within a delayed time period, frequent verbal and occasional physical directive cues in addition to supportive cues; instructor feedback required in several areas of clinical written work.

Unsatisfactory  (U):
Failure to achieve the course competency, safe but needs instructor reminders constantly, not always accurate, unskilled, inefficient, considerable expenditure of excess energy, anxious, disruptive or omitting behaviors, focus on skills and/or self, continuous verbal and frequent physical cues, unsafe, performs at risk to patient/clients/others, unable to function, incomplete, erroneous, faulty, illegible clinical written work, no feedback sought from instructor or response to feedback not evident in submitted written work. If the student does not self-rate a competency the competency is graded “U.”  A “U” in a competency must be addressed in writing by the student in the Evaluation of Clinical Performance tool.   The student response must include how the competency has been or will be met at a satisfactory level. If the student does not address the “U,” the faculty member (s) will continue to rate the competency unsatisfactory.

OTHER

Not Available  (NA):  
The clinical experience which would meet the competency was not available.
	Objective
	
	
	

	
	
	1.  Formulate written care maps to demonstrate the pathophysiological alterations in adult patients with medical-surgical problems.  (3,5,6)*



	Weeks of Clinical
	1.2/7
	2.2/14
	3. 2/21
	4. 2/28
	5.
	Mid term
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	M/U
	Final

	Competencies:

a. Analyze correctly the involved pathophysiology of the patient’s disease process.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Correlate patient’s symptoms with the disease process.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Correlate diagnostic tests with the patient’s disease process.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Explain pharmacotherapy in relation to the patient’s disease process.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Evaluate patient’s nutritional risks and needs.
	S:MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Assess developmental stage of assigned patients.
	S:MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g. Demonstrate evidence of research in being prepared for clinical/lab.
	S: MO
	 NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h. Demonstrate competence in navigating the electronic health record.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	S: MO
	KA
	KA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments: This was your first clinical and first time charting in the EMR. Your charting was in on time and done well. You will improve in time as you become familiar with the system.  NO worries. MO
	Objective
	
	
	

	
	
	2.  Select physical assessment priorities based on individual client needs.  (1,2,6)*



	Weeks of Clinical
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	Mid term
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	M/U
	Final

	Competencies:

a. Perform inspection, palpation, percussion, and auscultation in the physical assessment of assigned patient.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Analyze appropriate assessment skills for the patient's disease process.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Document physical assessment succinctly and accurately utilizing the electronic health record.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d.    Communicate assessment changes

       or problems promptly and  to

       appropriate personnel. 
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	S: MO
	KA
	KA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:
	Objective
	
	
	

	
	
	3.  Provide quality, patient-centered care in an organized, safe manner.  (1,2,4,5,6)*



	Weeks of Clinical
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	Mid term
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	M/U
	Final

	Competencies:

a. Perform standard precautions and/or surgical asepsis correctly.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Complete nursing care measures skillfully and safely.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Demonstrate promptness and ability to organize nursing care effectively.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Recognize the need for assistance.
	S:MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Administer medications observing the six rights of medication administration.
	NA:

MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Calculate medication doses accurately.
	NA: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g. Engage in discussions for evidence-based nursing practice
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h. Explore processes utilized to monitor quality and safety in healthcare areas.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	S: MO
	KA
	KA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:
	Objective
	
	
	

	
	
	4.  Utilize therapeutic communication and interpersonal skills in the interactions with clients, families, and members of the health team.  (2,3,4,6)*



	Weeks of Clinical
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	Mid term
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	M/U
	Final

	Competencies:

a. Value patients’ perspective, diversity, and cultural factors that influence their behaviors.
	S: MO
	NA
	S NI
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Integrate therapeutic communication skills in interactions with patients, and families.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Communicate professionally and collaboratively with members of the health team.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Solicit feedback from other team members to improve individual and team performance.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Communicate care provided and needed at each transition in care.
	S:MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Share evidence-based nursing practice to health team through poster presentation or discussions.
	NI: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g. Posts respectfully and appropriately in clinical discussion groups.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h. Evaluate electronic sources of health care information.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	i. Respect the privacy of patient health and medical information as required by federal HIPAA regulations.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	MO
	KA
	KA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:
Wk 3 – 4a – How does a patient using insulin show how you value pt’s perspectives, diversity, and cultural factors that influence their behaviors?  KA
	Objective
	
	
	

	
	
	5.  Develop a comprehensive health education plan based on the nursing process.  (1,2,3,4,5,6)*



	Weeks of Clinical
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	Mid term
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	M/U
	Final

	Competencies:

a. Complete an educational needs assessment on a client with diabetes.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Identify barriers to patient learning and active involvement.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Prioritize a learning needs list developed from patient assessment.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Formulate teaching objectives based on patient needs, values and preferences.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Develop patient centered educational plan to implement.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Utilize layman’s terminology and appropriate resources when providing patient education.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g. Evaluate the effectiveness of the educational plan.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	S : MO
	KA
	KA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:
	Objective
	
	
	

	
	
	6.  Generate holistic, patient-centered plans of care utilizing the nursing process.  (1,4,5)*



	Weeks of Clinical
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	Mid term
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	M/U
	Final

	Competencies:

a. Complete a health history including past and current history and chief concern.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Develop one priority nursing diagnosis.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Validate actual nursing diagnosis through defining characteristics.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Formulate realistic, positive goals for the nursing diagnosis.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Implement evidence based, patient-centered and prioritized interventions.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f. Evaluate plan of care; patient achievement of goal and revise plan when necessary.
	S: MO
	 NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	S: MO
	KA
	KA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:
	Objective
	
	
	

	
	
	7.  Classify the achievement of clinical competencies through weekly self-evaluation.  (1,2,3,7)*



	Weeks of Clinical
	1.
	2.
	3.
	4.
	5.
	Mid term
	6.
	7.
	8.
	9.
	10.
	11.
	M/U
	Final

	Competencies:

a. Identify areas of strength.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b. Recognize areas for improvement and set goals to meet these needs.
	S: MO
	NA
	S NI
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c. Actively engage in self reflection and debriefing. 
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d. Demonstrate evidence of growth, initiative, and self-confidence.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e. Exhibit professional behavior i.e. appearance, responsibility, integrity, and respect.
	S:MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	i. Follow the standards outlined in the FRMCSN policy, “Student Code of Conduct”.
	S: MO
	NA
	S
	S
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	S: MO
	KA
	KA
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Comments:
Wk 3 – You did not set a goal for your area for improvement on your NPS.  KA

EVALUATION OF CLINICAL PERFORMANCE TOOL

Medical Surgical Nursing Advanced Concepts – Fast LANE - 2012
FIRELANDS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER SCHOOL OF NURSING

Sandusky, Ohio
I was given the opportunity to review my final clinical ratings in each course competency.  I was given the opportunity to ask questions about my clinical performance.  I have the following comments to make about my clinical performance/final clinical evaluation:

	





(Student signature)








(Date)

MSNAC  LPN

KMA/2013
1
1
9
*Second Year Objectives

